





























SINGLE TOP OPEN DOOR SINGLE TOP OPEN DOOR

BD-108 BD-168
Features Features
Ice pack Optional Ice pack Optional
Interior lighting Optional Interior lighting Optional
Interior Glass Door Optional Interior Glass Door Optional
Store-more Removable Basket 1 Store-more Removable Basket 1
Condenser(Interior/External) Optional Condenser(Interior/External) Optional
Defrost water Drain Yes Defrost water Drain Yes
Lid handle Yes Lid handle Yes
Lock&Key Yes Lock&Key Yes
Power-on light Yes Power-on light Yes
Specifications Specifications
Total Capacity: 108L Total Capacity: 168L
Voltage Rating: 12V-24V/110V/220-240V Voltage Rating: 12V-24V/110V/220-240V
Refrigerant: R134a Refrigerant: R134a
Product(W/D/H) 520*520*845 Product(W/D/H): 735*535*845
Packing(W/D/H) 562*570*880 Packing(W/D/H): 775*580*880
Weight(Net/Gross)Kgs 30/34 Weight(Net/Gross)Kgs: 35/38
Loading quantity(40HQ) 251 Sets Loading quantity(40HQ) 180 Sets
(1224v] [ 11ov ] [220240V)  (50-60Hz] (1224v] [ 11ov | [220240V)  (50-60Hz]
BD-158 BD-208
Features Features
Ice pack Optional Ice pack O ptional
Interior lighting Optional Interior lighting Optional
Interior Glass Door Optional Interior Glass Door Optional
Store-more Removable Basket 1 Store-more Removable Basket 1
Condenser(Interior/External) Optional Condenser(Interior/External) O ptional
Defrost water Drain Yes Defrost water Drain Yes
Lid handle Yes Lid handle Yes
Lock&Key Yes Lock&Key Yes
Power-on light Yes Power-on light Yes
Specifications Specifications
Total Capacity: 158L Total Capacity: 2 08L
Voltage Rating: 12V-24V/110V/220-240V Voltage Rating: 12V-24V/110V/220-240V
Refrigerant: R134a Refrigerant: R134a
Product(W/D/H): 710*520*845 Product(W/D/H) 875*520*845
Packing(W/D/H): 750*570*880 Packing(W/D/H) 917*570*880
Weight(Net/Gross)Kgs: 33/36 Weight(Net/Gross)Kgs 39/42
Loading quantity(40HQ) 190 Sets Loading quantity(40HQ) 154 Sets
(122av] [ 1ov | [220240v]  (50-60Hz] (122av] [ 1ov | [220240v]  [50-60Hz]
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SINGLE TOP OPEN DOOR SINGLE TOP OPEN DOOR

BD-238 BD-308
Features Features
Ice pack Optional Ice pack Optional
Interior lighting Optional Interior lighting Optional
Interior Glass Door Optional Interior Glass Door Optional
Store-more Removable Basket 1 Store-more Removable Basket 1
Condenser(Interior/External) Optional Condenser(Interior/External) Optional
Defrost water Drain Yes Defrost water Drain Yes
Lid handle Yes Lid handle Yes
Lock&Key Yes Lock&Key Yes
Power-on light Yes Power-on light Yes
Specifications Specifications
Total Capacity: 238L Total Capacity: 308L
Voltage Rating: 12V-24V/110V/220-240V Voltage Rating: 12V-24V/110V/220-240V
Refrigerant: R134a Refrigerant: R134a
Product(W/D/H): 990*555*845 Product(W/D/H) 1145*555*845
Packing(W/D/H): 1035*605*880 Packing(W/D/H) 1190*630*880
Weight(Net/Gross)Kgs: 43/46 Weight(Net/Gross)Kgs 50/53
Loading quantity(40HQ) 123 Sets Loading quantity(40HQ) 105 Sets
(1224v] [ 1ov | [220240V)  (50-60Hz] (1224v] [ 1ov | [220240V)  [50-60Hz]
BD-258 BD-358
Features Features
Ice pack O ptional Ice pack Optional
Interior lighting Optional Interior lighting Optional
Interior Glass Door Optional Interior Glass Door Optional
Store-more Removable Basket 1 Store-more Removable Basket 1
Condenser(Interior/External) O ptional Condenser(Interior/External) Optional
Defrost water Drain Yes Defrost water Drain Yes
Lid handle Yes Lid handle Yes
Lock&Key Yes Lock&Key Yes
Power-on light Yes Power-on light Yes
Specifications Specifications
Total Capacity: 2 58L Total Capacity: 358L
Voltage Rating: 12V-24V/110V/220-240V Voltage Rating: 12V-24V/110V/220-240V
Refrigerant: R134a Refrigerant: R134a
Product(W/D/H) 1035*555*845 Product(W/D/H): 1245*585*845
Packing(W/D/H) 1080*605*880 Packing(W/D/H): 1290*635*880
Weight(Net/Gross)Kgs 46/49 Weight(Net/Gross)Kgs: 55/58
Loading quantity(40HQ) 123 Sets Loading quantity(40HQ) 81 Sets
(1224v) [ mov | [220240v]  [5060Hz] (122av] [ 1ov | [220240v]  (50-60Hz]
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DOUBLE TOP OPEN DOOR

BD-408

Features

Ice pack Optional
Interior lighting Optional
Interior Glass Door Optional
Store-more Removable Basket 1
Condenser(Interior/External) Optional
Defrost water Drain Yes
Lid handle Yes
Lock&key Yes
Power-on light Yes
Specifications

Total Capacity: 408L
Voltage Rating: 12V-24V/110V/220-240V
Refrigerant: R134a
Product(W/D/H) 1350*585*845
Packing(W/D/H) 1390*640*880
Weight(Net/Gross)Kgs 59/62
Loading quantity(40HQ) 75 Sets

(1224v] [ 110v |

[220240v)  (50-60Hz]

BD-450

Features

Ice pack Optional
Interior lighting Optional
Interior Glass Door Optional
Store-more Removable Basket 1
Condenser(Interior/External) Optional
Defrost water Drain Yes
Lid handle Yes
Lock&key Yes
Power-on light Yes
Specifications

Total Capacity: 450L
Voltage Rating: 12V-24V/110V/220-240V
Refrigerant: R134a
Product(W/D/H) 1400*635*845
Packing(W/D/H) 1440*690*880
Weight(Net/Gross)Kgs 73/76
Loading quantity(40HQ) 72 Sets

(1224v ] [ 110V |

[220240v]  (50-60Hz]

DOUBLE TOP OPEN DOOR

BD-538

Features

Ice pack Optional
Interior lighting Optional
Interior Glass Door Optional
Store-more Removable Basket 1
Condenser(Interior/External) Optional
Defrost water Drain Yes
Lid handle Yes
Lock&key Yes
Power-on light Yes
Specifications

Total Capacity: 538L
Voltage Rating: 12V-24V/110V/220-240V
Refrigerant: R134a
Product(W/D/H) 1600*675*845
Packing(W/D/H) 1640*750*880
Weight(Net/Gross)Kgs 85/89
Loading quantity(40HQ) 65 Sets

(1224v] [ 110v |

[220240v)  (50-60Hz]

BD-788

Features

Ice pack Optional
Interior lighting Optional
Interior Glass Door Optional
Store-more Removable Basket 1
Condenser(Interior/External) Optional
Defrost water Drain Yes
Lid handle Yes
Lock&key Yes
Power-on light Yes
Specifications

Total Capacity: 788L
Voltage Rating: 12V-24V/110V/220-240V
Refrigerant: R134a
Product(W/D/H) 1965*762*845
Packing(W/D/H) 2005*840*880
Weight(Net/Gross)Kgs 115/120
Loading quantity(40HQ) 42Sets

(1224v] [ 110v |

[220-240V)  (50-60Hz]
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DOUBLE TOP OPEN DOOR CURVED GLASS DOOR SHOWCASE

BD-1280 SD-158Y

Features Features

Ice pack Optional Ice pack Optional

Adjustable Temperature Control Yes Adjustable Temperature Control Yes

Store-more Removable Basket 2 Store-more Removable Basket 1

Condenser(Interior/External) Optional Condenser(Interior/External) Optional

Defrost water Drain Yes Defrost water Drain Yes

Lid handle Yes

Lockikey Yes Specifications

Power-on light Optional Total Capacity: 158L
Voltage Rating: 12V/110V/220-240V

s ificati Refrigerant: R134a

T(E’teacl'c';?)a:gi:;_ 12801 Product(W/D/H): 650*620%845

Voltage Rating: 12V/110V/220-240V \F;\‘;"C,k'sg(,:l/v/DG/H): Coc: 695 65(3)58§g

Refrigerant: R134a elg. t(Net/ r‘oss) 9s: . /

Product(W/D/H): 2300*950*880 Loading quantity(40HQ): 162 Sets

Packing(W/D/H): 2350*1100*930

Weight(Net/Gross)Kgs: 150/160

Loading quantity(40HQ): 22 Sets

(1224v] [ 11ov ] [220240V)  (50-60Hz] (1224v] [ 11ov | [220240V)  (50-60Hz]

SD-158Y
DOUBLE TEMPERATURE entures
Ice pack Optional
- * * Adjustable Temperature Control Yes
BCD-178 87575207845 Store-more Removable Basket 1
BcD_1 98 955%*52(0*845 Condenser(Interior/External) Optional
Defrost water Drain Yes
BCD-308  1145*555%845 -
Specifications
BCD-338 1245*585%845 Total Capacity: 158L
Voltage Rating: 12V/110V/220-240V
BCD-368 1350*585*845 Refrigerant: R134a
Product(W/D/H): 650*620*845
BCD-408 1400*635*845 Packing(W/D/H): 695*650*880
Weight(Net/Gross)Kgs: 35/39
Loading quantity(40HQ): 162 Sets

(122av] [ 1ov | [220240v]  [50-60Hz]
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CURVED GLASS DOOR SHOWCASE ISLAND SHOWCASE

SD-288Y SD-408Y

Features Features

Ice pack Optional Ice pack Optional
Adjustable Temperature Control Yes Adjustable Temperature Control Yes
Store-more Removable Basket 1 Store-more Removable Basket 1
Condenser(Interior/External) Optional Condenser(Interior/External) Optional
Defrost water Drain Yes Defrost water Drain Yes
Specifications Specifications

Total Capacity: 288L Total Capacity: 405L
Voltage Rating: 12V/110V/220-240V Voltage Rating: 12V/110V/220-240V
Refrigerant: R290/R404/R134a Refrigerant: R290/R404/R134a
Product(W/D/H): 1094*598+*835 Product(W/D/H): 1239*694*850
Packing(W/D/H): 1130*640*880 Pac_king(W/D/H): 1325*770*880
Weight(Net/Gross)Kgs: 63/68 Weight(Net/Gross)Kgs: 70/73
Loading quantity(40HQ): 108 Sets Loading quantity(40HQ): 81 Sets
(1224v] [ 11ov ] [220240V)  (50-60Hz]
SD-358Y SD-588Y

Features Features

Ice pack Optional Ice pack Optional
Adjustable Temperature Control Yes Adjustable Temperature Control Yes
Store-more Removable Basket 1 Store-more Removable Basket 1
Condenser(Interior/External) Optional Condenser(Interior/External) Optional
Defrost water Drain Yes Defrost water Drain Yes
Specifications Specifications

Total Capacity: 358L Total Capacity: 358L
Voltage Rating: 12V/110V/220-240V Voltage Rating: 12V/110V/220-240V
Refrigerant: R290/R404/R134a Refrigerant: R290/R404/R134a
Product(W/D/H): 1294%598%835 Product(W/D/H): 1500*660*810
Packing(W/D/H): 1350%*640*880 Packing(W/D/H): 1560*720*860
Weight(Net/Gross)Kgs: 68/71 Weight(Net/Gross)Kgs: 78/81
Loading quantity(40HQ): 78 Sets Loading quantity(40HQ): 66 Sets

(122av] [ 1ov | [220240v]  (50-60Hz]
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ISLAND SHOWCASE

SD-1500D

Features

Adjustable Temperature Control

Removable shelf
Sticker

Specifications

Total Capacity:

Voltage Rating:
Refrigerant:
Product(W/D/H):
Packing(W/D/H):
Weight(Net/Gross)Kgs:
Loading quantity(40HQ):

Yes
Optional
Optional

460L
110V/220-240V
R134a
1500*880*820
1630*990*990
100/120

28 Sets

EEImEra

[220240v)  (50-60Hz]

SD-1800D

Features

Adjustable Temperature Control Yes
Removable shelf Optional
Sticker Optional
Specifications

Total Capacity: 550L
Voltage Rating: 110V/220-240V
Refrigerant: R134a
Product(W/D/H): 1800*880*820
Packing(W/D/H): 1900*990*990
Weight(Net/Gross)Kgs: 110/130
Loading quantity(40HQ): 24 Sets
(s ] ( 1ov | [220240v]  [50-60Hz]

ISLAND SHOWCASE

SD-2000D

Features

Adjustable Temperature Control
Removable shelf

Sticker

Color:

Specifications

Total Capacity:

Voltage Rating:
Refrigerant:
Product(W/D/H):
Packing(W/D/H):
Weight(Net/Gross)Kgs:
Loading quantity(40HQ):

Yes
Optional
Optional

White/Yellow/Red

650L
110V/220-240V

R290/R404/R134a

2000*930*820
2160*1070*1010
130/150

22 Sets

(%] [ 1ov ] [220240V)  (50-60Hz]

SD-2500D

Features

Adjustable Temperature Control
Removable shelf
Sticker

Specifications

Total Capacity:

Voltage Rating:
Refrigerant:
Product(W/D/H):
Packing(W/D/H):
Weight(Net/Gross)Kgs:
Loading quantity(40HQ):

Yes
Optional
Optional

820L
110V/220-240V

R290/R404/R134a

2500*930*820
2650*1080*990
140/160

16 Sets

(%] [ 1ov ] [220240V)  (50-60Hz]
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Curved Commercial Use Frozen Food Display Cabinet

SD-1.5HD

Features

Adjustable Temperature Control

Removable shelf
Sticker

Specifications

Total Capacity:

Voltage Rating:
Refrigerant:
Product(W/D/H):
Packing(W/D/H):
Weight(Net/Gross)Kgs:
Loading quantity(40HQ):

Yes
Optional
Optional

460L
110V/220-240V
R134a
1500*880*1250
1550*950*1350
110/130

28 Sets

EImEra

[220240v)  (50-60Hz]

SD-1.8HD

Features

Adjustable Temperature Control Yes
Removable shelf Optional
Sticker Optional
Specifications

Total Capacity: 550L
Voltage Rating: 110V/220-240V
Refrigerant: R134a
Product(W/D/H): 1800%*880*1250
Packing(W/D/H): 1850*950*1350
Weight(Net/Gross)Kgs: 120/140
Loading quantity(40HQ): 24 Sets
(s ] ( 1ov | [220240v]  [50-60Hz]

Curved Commercial Use Frozen Food Display Cabinet

SD-2,.0HD

Features

Adjustable Temperature Control Yes
Removable shelf Optional
Sticker Optional
Specifications

Total Capacity: 650L
Voltage Rating: 110V/220-240V
Refrigerant: R290/R404/R134a
Product(W/D/H): 2000*930*1250
Packing(W/D/H): 2070*1000*1350
Weight(Net/Gross)Kgs: 140/160
Loading quantity(40HQ): 22 Sets

EEImEa

[220240v)  (50-60Hz]

SD-2.5HD

Features

Adjustable Temperature Control Yes
Removable shelf Optional
Sticker Optional
Specifications

Total Capacity: 820L
Voltage Rating: 110V/220-240V
Refrigerant: R290/R404/R134a
Product(W/D/H): 2500*930*1250
Packing(W/D/H): 2570*1000*1350
Weight(Net/Gross)Kgs: 150/170
Loading quantity(40HQ): 16 Sets

EmEa

[220240v]  (50-60Hz]

16



17

COMBINED ISLAND CABINET

SD-1500ZH

Features

Adjustable Temperature Control

Shelf
Defrost water Drain

Specifications

Total Capacity:

Voltage Rating:
Refrigerant:
Product(W/D/H):
Packing(W/D/H):
Weight(Net/Gross)kgs:
Loading quantity(40HQ):

Yes
Optional
Yes

580L
110V/220-240V
R290/R404/R134a
1500*880*840
1530*955*950
100/110

45 Sets

(] [ 1ov ] [220240V)  (50-60Hz]

SD-1900ZH

Features

Adjustable Temperature Control
Shelf
Defrost water Drain

Specifications

Total Capacity:

Voltage Rating:
Refrigerant:
Product(W/D/H):
Packing(W/D/H):
Weight(Net/Gross)kgs:
Loading quantity(40HQ):

Yes
Optional
Yes

680 L

110V/ 220-240V
R290/R404/R134a
1870*880*840
1920*955*950
200/210

42 Sets

(s ) ( 1ov | [220240v)  [50-60Hz]

COMBINED ISLAND CABINET

SD-2100ZH

Features

Adjustable Temperature Control
Shelf
Defrost water Drain

Specifications

Total Capacity:

Voltage Rating:
Refrigerant:
Product(W/D/H):
Packing(W/D/H):
Weight(Net/Gross)kgs:
Loading quantity(40HQ):

Yes
Optional
Yes

720L

110V/ 220-240V
R290/R404/R134a
2115*880*840
2175*955*950
420/430

24 Sets

(] [ 1ov ] [220240V)  (50-60Hz]

SD-2500ZH

Features

Adjustable Temperature Control
Shelf
Defrost water Drain

Specifications

Total Capacity:

Voltage Rating:
Refrigerant:
Product(W/D/H):
Packing(W/D/H):
Weight(Net/Gross)kgs:
Loading quantity(40HQ):

Yes
Optional
Yes

820 L

110V/ 220-240V
R290/R404/R134a
2500*880*840
2575*955*950
580 /590

16 Sets

(] 1ov | [220240v]  [50-60Hz]
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LC/S-270

Features

Adjustable Temperature Control
Interior lighting

Specifications

Cooler Capacity:
Freezer Capacity:
Voltage Rating:
Refrigerant:
Product(W/D/H):
Packing(W/D/H):
Weight(Net/Gross)Kgs:
Loading quantity(40HQ):

Double Temperature VERTICAL SHOWCASE

Yes
Optional

200L

70L
110V/220-240V
R134a
595*587*1720
650*620*1800
58/60

76 Sets

(1224v] [ 1ov ] [220240V)  (50-60Hz]

LC/S-320

Features

Adjustable Temperature Control Yes
Interior lighting Optional
Specifications

Cooler Capacity: 250L
Freezer Capacity: 70L
Voltage Rating: 110V/220-240V
Refrigerant: R134a
Product(W/D/H): 595*587*1920
Packing(W/D/H): 660%*635*2000
Weight(Net/Gross)Kgs: 65/68
Loading quantity(40HQ): 76 Sets
(122av] [ 1ov | [220240v]  (50-60Hz]

VERTICAL SHOWCASE

LC/D-40

Features

Adjustable Temperature Control Yes
Interior lighting Optional
Shelf 2
Power-on light Yes
Specifications

Total Capacity: 40L
Voltage Rating: 110V/220-240V
Refrigerant: R134a
Product(W/D/H): 440*415*733
Packing(W/D/H): 464*481*787
Weight(Net/Gross)Kgs: 20/24
Loading quantity(40HQ): 360 Sets

(1224v] [ 110v |

[220240v)  (50-60Hz]

LC/D-228

Features

Adjustable Temperature Control Yes
Interior lighting Optional
Shelf 3
Power-on light Yes
Specifications

Total Capacity: 228L
Voltage Rating: 110V/220-240V
Refrigerant: R134a
Product(W/D/H) : 555*520*1760
Packing(W/D/H): 630*580*1850
Weight(Net/Gross)Kgs: 45/48
Loading quantity(40HQ): 100 Sets

(1224v ] [ 110v |

[220240v)  (50-60Hz]

20
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VERTICAL SHOWCASE

LC/D-278

Features

Adjustable Temperature Control Yes
Interior lighting Optional
Shelf 4
Power-on light Yes

Specifications

Total Capacity: 278L
Voltage Rating: 110V/220-240V
Refrigerant: R134a
Product(W/D/H): 555*570*1800
Packing(W/D/H): 585*620*1880
Weight(Net/Gross)Kgs: 50/55
Loading quantity(40HQ): 100 Sets

(1224v] [ 11ov | [220240V)  (50-60Hz]

LC/D-358

Features

Adjustable Temperature Control Yes
Interior lighting Optional
Shelf 4
Power-on light Yes

Specifications

Total Capacity: 358L
Voltage Rating: 110V/220-240V
Refrigerant: R134a
Product(W/D/H): 595*570*1920
Packing(W/D/H): 645*620*2000
Weight(Net/Gross)Kgs: 62/65
Loading quantity(40HQ): 76 Sets

(122av] [ 1ov | [220240v]  [50-60Hz]

VERTICAL SHOWCASE

LC/S-1000HK

Features

Adjustable Temperature Control
Interior lighting

Shelf

Power-on light

Specifications

Total Capacity:

Voltage Rating:
Refrigerant:
Product(W/D/H):
Packing(W/D/H):
Weight(Net/Gross)Kgs:
Loading quantity(40HQ):

Yes
Optional
4

Yes

600L
110V/220-240V
R134a
1000*650*1920
1100*640*2000
85/95

48 Sets

(] [ 1ov ] [220240V)  (50-60Hz]

LC/S-1100HK

Features

Adjustable Temperature Control Yes
Interior lighting Optional
Shelf 4
Power-on light Yes
Specifications

Total Capacity: 660L
Voltage Rating: 110V/220-240V
Refrigerant: R134a
Product(W/D/H): 1100*650*1920
Packing(W/D/H): 1200*640*2000
Weight(Net/Gross)Kgs: 95/105
Loading quantity(40HQ): 48 Sets
(] [ 1ov ] [220240V)  (50-60Hz]

22
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VERTICAL SHOWCASE

LC/S-1200HK

Features

Adjustable Temperature Control Yes
Interior lighting Optional
Shelf 4
Power-on light Yes

Specifications

Total Capacity: 750L
Voltage Rating: 110V/220-240V
Refrigerant: R134a
Product(W/D/H): 1200*650*1920
Packing(W/D/H): 1300*640*2000
Weight(Net/Gross)Kgs: 110/120
Loading quantity(40HQ): 36 Sets

() [ 1ov | [220240V)  (50-60Hz]

LC/S-1500HK

Features

Adjustable Temperature Control Yes
Interior lighting Optional
Shelf 4
Power-on light Yes

Specifications

Total Capacity: 950L
Voltage Rating: 110V/220-240V
Refrigerant: R134a
Product(W/D/H): 1500*650*1920
Packing(W/D/H): 1600*640*2000
Weight(Net/Gross)Kgs: 130/140
Loading quantity(40HQ): 25 Sets

(] [ 1ov ] [220240V)  (50-60Hz]

LC/S-1800HK

Features

Adjustable Temperature Control

Interior lighting
Shelf
Power-on light

Specifications

Total Capacity:

Voltage Rating:
Refrigerant:
Product(W/D/H):
Packing(W/D/H):
Weight(Net/Gross)Kgs:
Loading quantity(40HQ):

CAKE SHOWCASE

Yes
Optional
4

Yes

1150L
110V/220-240V
R134a
1800*650*1920
1900*640*2000
145/160

18 Sets

EEImEDS

[220-240v)  (50-60Hz]

LSCD-1200

Features

Adjustable Temperature Control

Interior lighting
Shelf
Power-on light

Specifications
Voltage Rating:

Yes
Optional
2

Yes

110V/220-240V

Refrigerant: R134a
Product(W/D/H): 1200*650*1200
Packing(W/D/H): 1300*750*1300
Weight(Net/Gross)Kgs: 150/170
Loading quantity(40HQ): 54 Sets
EEImEDa (50-60Hz

24



25

CAKE SHOWCASE

LSCD-1500

Features

Adjustable Temperature Control
Interior lighting

Shelf

Power-on light

Specifications
Voltage Rating:

Yes
Optional
2

Yes

110V/220-240V

Refrigerant: R134a
Product(W/D/H): 1500*650*1200
Packing(W/D/H): 1600*750*1300
Weight(Net/Gross)Kgs: 200/220
Loading quantity(40HQ): 43 Sets
(] [ 1ov | [220240V)  (50-60Hz]
LSCD-1800

Features

Adjustable Temperature Control Yes
Interior lighting Optional
Shelf 2
Power-on light Yes

Specifications
Voltage Rating:

110V/220-240V

Refrigerant: R134a
Product(W/D/H): 1800*650*1200
Packing(W/D/H): 1900*750*1300
Weight(Net/Gross)Kgs: 250/275
Loading quantity(40HQ): 36 Sets
(] [ 1ov | [220240V)  (50-60Hz]

WIND SCREEN SHOWCASE

LSCD-2000F

Features

Super strong cooling ability and preeminent system
matching, complete safety precautions makes the
products with high quality.

Enough space to show product

It has cool air distribution technology, copper tubes
with super large evaporation area, fast refrigeration,
even cooling air, with good effect of conservation.

Specifications

Product size: 2000*980*2060
Volume: 900L
Voltage: 220V
Power: 1700W
Light Power: 196W
Showing area: 2.5m3
Loading quantity (40HQ): 14 sets

(] [ 1ov

—/

[220-240V)  (50-60Hz]

LSCD-2500F

Features

Super strong cooling ability and preeminent system
matching, complete safety precautions makes the
products with high quality.

Enough space to show product

It has cool air distribution technology, copper tubes
with super large evaporation area, fast refrigeration,
even cooling air, with good effect of conservation.

Specifications

Product size: 2500*980*2060
Volume: 1150L
Voltage: 220V
Power: 1900W
Showing area: 2.8m3
Loading quantity in a 40HQ: 9 sets

()] ( mov | [220240v]  [50-60Hz]
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FO04-A top opendoorframe
SIZE(MM) Model Foaming layer
1245*585 258L 60

1350*585 278L MM
1400*635 358L

FOO7-A top open door frame

SIZE(MM) Model Foaming layer
875*521 168L 60MM
955*521 188L
1035*555 208L
1145*555 228L
FO13 curved glassdoorframe
SIZE(MM) Model Foaming layer
1094*598
1294*598 65MM

27

TOP OPEN DOOR FRAME

FOO5 top opendoorframe

SIZE(MM) Model Foaming layer
875*521 168L 60MM
955*521 188L

1035*555 208L

1145*555 238L

FO14 top opendoorframe
SIZE(MM) Model Foaming layer
515*525 108L 60MM
610*525 120L

710*515 158L

738*535 140L

870*535 1501

1100*585 310l

F020-B top open door frame

SIZE(MM) Model Foaming layer
1070*565 218L

70MM
1185*565 238L
1265*598 268L
1294*598 268L

G001
192X76mm

G004
140X78mm

G008
150X70mm

GO11
175X55mm

G014

TEMPERATURE CONTROL PANEL
R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R RS

G002
192X76mm

G005

G009
230X60mm

G012
165X 85mm

G015
150X 80mm

G003
192X76mm

G006

G010
175X55mm

G013
130X55mm

G016
200X 140mm
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LOO1
295mm

LOO5
355mm

LOO9

L002
241Tmm

LO06
230mm

LO10

LO03
248mm

LO07
300mm

LO11

DOOR HANDLE

L004
340mm

L008
338mm

L012

JOO1
1.5Inch

JO05
1.5Inch

JO09

NOO1
150X42X30

NO006
175x65x35

JO0o6
2.5Inch

JO10

NOO3
140X 38X27

NOO7
120x38x%20

J003
3.0Inch

JOo7

JO11
2.0Inch

NO004
175X50x45

NO11
165x43x30

WHEELS/HINGES

J004
4.0 Inch

JOo8

Jo12

NOO5
185x50x45

NO12
175x47x35
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